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AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the

Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in
ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday
the 18th day of February, 1854.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Andover Bank
Ashford Bank
Aylsham Bank
Aylesbury Old Bank

Baldook Bank and Baldock and Big-)
gleswade Bank J

Barnstaple Bank
Basingstoke and Odiham Bank
Bedford Bank
Bewdley Bank
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank and \

Oxford Bank J
Birmingham Bank.
Birmingham and Warwickshire Bank
Blandford Bank
Boston Bank
Boston Bank
Bridgwater Bank
Bristol Bank
Broseley and Bridgnorth and Bridg-1

north and Broseley Bank j
Buckingham Bank
Bury and Suffolk Bank, Sudbury)

Bank, and Stowmarket Bank j
Banbury Bank
Banbury Old Bank
Bath City Bank •
Bedfordshire Leighton Buzzard Bank
Birmingham Bank
Bradford Old Bank
Brecon Old Bank ,
Brighton Union Bank
Burlington and Driffield Bank
Bury Saint Edmunds Bank

Cambridge Bank
Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank
Canterbury Bank
Carmarthen Bank
Chertsey Bank
Colchester Bank
Colchester and Essex Bank, and)

Witham and Essex Bank, and>
Hadleigh, Suffolk, Bank )

Cornish Bank, Truro
Coventry Bank
City Bank, Exeter
Craven Bank
Cardiff Bank :
Chepstow Old Bank, Chepstow Bank,*\

Monmouth Old Bank, Monmouth /
Bank, Brecon Bank, and Boss and C
Herefordshire Bank )

Derby Bank
Derby Bank
Derby Old Bank and Scarsdale and)

High Peak Bank j

Andover ..
Ashford ..
Aylsham ..
Aylesbury

Baldock

Barnstaple

Bedford
Bewdley

Bicester

Birmingham
Birmingham
Blandford
Boston
Boston
Bridgwater
Bristol

Broseley

Buckingham

Bury St. Edmunds

Banbury
Banbury
Bath
Leighton Buzzard
Birmingham
Bradford, Yorkshire
Brecon
Brighton
Burlington
Bury St. Edmunds

Cambridge
Cambridge
Canterbury
Carmarthen
Chertsey ....
Colchester

Colchester ,

Truro ...
Coventry
Exeter...
Settle ...
Cardiff...

Chepstow

Derby
Derby

Derby

Heath and Co
Jemmett, Pomfret, & Co.
G. and T. Copeman
Z. D. Hunt '.

Wells, Hogge, and Co. ...

Marshall and Co
Seymour, Lamb, and Co.
T. Barnard and Sons ...
Nichols, Baker, and Co

H. M. and G. Tubb

Attwoods, Spooner, and Co
J. L. Moillietand Sons
Oak and Co
GarfitandCo
H. and T. Gee and Co
J. and J. L. Sealey
Miles, Miles, and Co
Pritchards, Boycott, & Co.

Bartlett, Parrott, and Co.

Oakes, Bevan, and Co

J. J. and C. Gillett
CobbandSon
G. Moger and Son
Bassett, Son, and Co
Lloyds and Co
H.A.&W. M.Harris & Co
Wilkins and Co Not re
Hall, "West, and Borrer
Harding, Smith, and Co
J. Worlledge

Mortlock and Co
Messrs. Fosters
Hammond and Co
David Morris and Sons.
LaCoste and Son
Bound and Green

Mills, Bawtree, and Co.

Tweedy and Co
Little and Woodcock ....
Milford and Co
Alcocks, Birkbecks, & Co.
Towgood and Co

Bromage, Suead, and Co.

W. and S. Evans and Co.
Samuel Smith and Co....

Crompton, Newton & Co.

Average
Amount.

£.
12374
10025
4524
30070

27868

10395
19337
33030
13016

14728

23324
10185
8275
64001
13463
6124
37504

18339

21137

70349

34367
25368
3462
34709
.36620
11465

ceived.
26294
12013
2303

17236
44438
29664
22043
2849
16447

30375

48214
6445
21502
71398
6073

8694

12603
38720

26628


