AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday the 18th day of February, 1854.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.			Average Amount.
Andover Bank	Andover Ashford Aylsham Aylesbury		£. 12374 10025 4524 30070
Aylesbury Old Bank	Zylosbury III	21 27 224110 10011011111111111111111111111111	00010
Baldock Bank and Baldock and Big- gleswade Bank	Baldock	Wells, Hogge, and Co	27868
Barnstaple Bank	Barnstaple Basingstoke Bedford Bewdley	Marshall and Co	10395 19337 33030 13016 14728
Oxford Bank	Birmingham Birmingham	Attwoods, Spooner, and Co J. L. Moilliet and Sons	23324 10185
Blandford Bank	Blandford Boston Boston Bridgwater	Oak and Co	8275 64001 13463 6124
Bristol Bank Broseley and Bridgnorth and Bridg-	Bristol	Miles, Miles, and Co	37504
north and Broseley Bank	Broseley Buckingham		18339 21137
Bury and Suffolk Bank, Sudbury Bank, and Stowmarket Bank	Bury St. Edmunds	Oakes, Bevan, and Co	70349
Bank, and Stowmarker Bank Banbury Bank Banbury Old Bank Bath City Bank	Banbury Banbury Bath	J. J. and C. Gillett	34367 25368 3462
Bedfordshire Leighton Buzzard Bank Birmingham Bank Bradford Old Bank Brecon Old Bank	Leighton Buzzard Birmingham Bradford, Yorkshire Brecon	Bassett, Son, and Co	34709 36620 11465
Brighton Union Bank	Brighton Burlington Bury St. Edmunds	Hall, West, and Borrer Harding, Smith, and Co J. Worlledge	26294 12013 2303
Cambridge BankCambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank	Cambridge Cambridge Canterbury	Mortlock and Co Messrs. Fosters Hammond and Co	17236 44438 29664
Carmarthen Bank	Carmarthen Chertsey Colchester	David Morris and Sons La Coste and Son Round and Green	22043 2849 16447
Colchester and Essex Bank, and Witham and Essex Bank, and	Colchester	Mills, Bawtree, and Co	30375
Hadleigh, Suffolk, Bank) Cornish Bank, Truro Coventry Bank	Truro	Tweedy and Co	48214 6445
City Bank, Exeter Craven Bank Cardiff Bank Chepstow Old Bank, Chepstow Bank,	Exeter Settle Cardiff	Milford and Co	21502 71398 6073
Monmouth Old Bank, Monmouth Bank, Brecon Bank, and Ross and Herefordshire Bank	Chepstow	Bromage, Snead, and Co	8694
Derby Bank Derby Bank	Derby	W. and S. Evans and Co Samuel Smith and Co	12603 38720
Derby Old Bank and Scarsdale and High Peak Bank	Derby	Crompton, Newton & Co	26628